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BOTTLE £250ML £175ML

. Chardonnay (2) £14.95 £525 £4.25

Chile
Smooth and creamy Chardonnay with tropical fruit flavours and the
right amount of acidity to be moreish.

. Sauvigon Blanc (1) £14.95 £525 £4.25

Chile
Aromas of grapefruit that leads to a crisp and dry palate with
hints of lemon and lime

. Merlot (2) £14.95 £525 £4.25

Chile
Soft with succulent berry and damson flavours and a pleasing hint
of cinnamon spice.

. Cabernet Sauvignon (B) £1495 £5.25 £4.25

Chile
Smooth, easy drinking and packed with ripe blackcurrant flavours
and a warm, peppery finish.

. Merlot Rose (2) £15.95 £5.75 £4.75

California
Mouth-watering summer berry flavours with a hint of candy create
this perfectly balanced easy drinking refreshing rose.

BOTTLE

. Pinot Grigio Blush (2) £16.95

California
An Italian favourite style wine, with mouth-watering undertones of
summer fruit flavours and a crisp, clean taste.

. White Zinfandel (2) £18.95

California
Aromatic notes of watermelon and nectarines explode in the mouth to
be followed by long, lingering flavours of ripe, red fruits.

. Rose Cotes De Province (2) France £22.95

France
A lively, tasty wine, enjoyable for its purity and finesse.

BOTTLE

. Sauvignon Blanc (1) £15.95

Chile

Bright yellow colour with green highlights, strong citrus aromas of lemon
And lime with passionfruit and hints of grass. A light bodied wine of
offering Plentiful fresh fruit, crisp acidity and a pleasing finish.

Pinot Grigio(2) £17.95
Italy

Dry, crisp and fruity with a wonderful hint of lemon.

Chenin Blanc 3) £18.95
South Africa

Pale lemon colour, it is crisp and vibrant on the palate with smooth
delicate citrus fruit flavours and soft refreshing acidity.

Chardonnay (2) £18.95

Australia

A fresh, fruit driven wine with aromas of tropical fruits, peaches and

a hint of lightly toasted oak. Fresh and ripe with flavours of melon and
fig and a delicate, creamy texture with a crisp, clean finish.

Sauvignon Blanc (2) £26.95

New Zealand

Pronounced gooseberry flavours and everything you would expect to

find in classic NZ Sauvignon. Crisp and refreshing it has a rich texture and
lively tropical fruit flavours.

Chablis £29.95

France
The nose and flavour has distinctive Chardonnay fruit with subtle vanilla
notes and a very long finish.

Sourz (Various)
Sambuca (White/Pink/Black)

After Shock (Various Flavours)

Jose Cuervo Gold Tequila

Jagermiester
Jager Bomb
Cobra (330ml)
Cobra Zero (330ml)
Tiger (330ml)
Black Sheep Ale (500ml)
Corona (330ml)
Budweiser (330ml)
Desperados (330ml)
Strongbow (330ml)
Kopparberg (500ml)
Mixed Fruit or Strawberry and Lime
Magners (330ml)
Half
Peroni £2.95
Lal Toofan £2.40
Kozel £2.40
Cruzcampo £2.75
Reg
Cordials £1.20
Soda Waters £1.65
Fruit Juice £2.70
Coke/Diet Coke £2.70
Lemonade £2.70
Mineral/Sparkling Water £1.95
Red Bull £2.50
J20 £2.70
Appletiser £2.60
Coke/Diet Coke Bottle 200ml
Mixers Fever Tree Range 200ml|

£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.50
£5.50

£3.50
£3.50
£3.75
£4.95
£3.50
£3.50
£3.75
£3.50
£4.95

£3.75

Pint
£5.35
£4.20
£4.20
£4.50

Large
£2.00
£2.00
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£2.95

£2.10
£1.95



BOTTLE

Classic £9.95
15. Merlot (B) £16.95
Raspberry £9.95 Italy
o9 A well rounded medium bodied soft wine deep ruby red in colour
Martini £9.95 boasting the lively aromas of soft red berries and plums.
StrGWberry £9.95 16. Cabernet Sauvignon (B) £16.95
Exotic Fruit £9.95 Chile
Aromas of strawberry and raspberry with a hint of chocolate. Medium
bodied with soft tannins on the finish.
17. Shiraz (B) £18.95
Australia
Single varietal Australian Shiraz offering all the right elements - ripe,
h k | spicy fruit and a velvety feel in the mouth.
Champagne Cocktai £12.95
Pag 18. Malbec (B) £18.95
Argentina
Intense plum and black cherry fruit on the nose with mid-weight fruit
on the taste with soft tannins and a clean acidity. It is unoaked and
the finish has berry fruit and a hint of spice.
. 19. Rioja Crianza (C) £28.95
Mojito £8.95 Spain
CosmOpOIith £8.95 A complex wine with obvious oak treatment on the palate. The
.. . ) harmony of premium grapes aged in oak vats for over 12 months has
Martini (VOd kO/Gln) £8.95 achieved a lovely balanced wine equally good on its own or especially
Margarita £8.95 as an accompaniment with flavoured red meats.
Mai Tai £8.95
Pina Colada £8.95
White Russian £8.95
Black Russian £8.95
Lynchburg Lemonade £8.95 BOTTLE
Moscow Mule £8.95 20. Prosecco Brut DOC (1) £21.95
o Italy
Old Fashioned £8.95 This Prosecco is fresh and fruity with a crisp citrus twist on the finish.
Long Island Iced Tea £8.95
21. Rosato Rose (1) £21.95
The Manhatton £8.95 Italy
e e This wine displays a lovely expression of red berry fruits and is perfect
StrGWberry quuwl £8.95 for a glass or two anytime.
B&B Royale £8.95 22. Prosecco Brut DOC 20cl (1) £6.95
Italy

This Prosecco is fresh and fruity with a crisp citrus twist on the finish.

Strawberry Blast £3.95
Orange & Passionfruit Cooler £3.95
Citrus Cooler £3.95 BOTTLE
Virgin Mojito £3.95 23. Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut NV1 (1) £78.95
France
Famous for a long time for its consistent quality and full but
biscuit finish.
24. Bollinger Special Cuvee £65.00
France

This is the result of the delicate blending between harvest grapes and
a majority of reserve wines, including some aged in magnums for more
than 15 years in the cellars.

25. Moet & Chandon £65.00
France
A fresh crisp palate reveals white-fleshed fruits (apple, pear, white
peach), citrus fruits (lemon), floral notes (lime blossom) and elegant
hints of brioche and fresh nuts.
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28.

Dom Perignon

France

BOTTLE
£175.00

Made from premium parcels of Chardonnay and Pinot Noir vineyards.
A compelling blend it remains one of the most prestigious champagnes

in the world today.

Laurent-Perrier Cuvee Rose
France

£65.00

The only NV Rose made from 100% Pinot Noir, all from Grand Cru

villages. That is what produces the quality.

Louis Roederer Cristal
France

£299.99

It has a silky texture and fruity aromas, complemented by a powerful
mineral quality with white fruit and citrus notes. Cristal is a wine that
keeps well: it can be conserved for over twenty years without losing its

freshness and character.

Beef Eater London Dry Gin
Flavoured Gin (Various)
Bombay Sapphire
Hendrick’s

Arber Gin

Liverpool Gin

Tanqueray No.10

Monkey 47

Egerton Blue Spiced Gin
Silent Pool Gin

The King of Soho
Mary-Le-Bone London Dry Gin
Chase Orange

Chivas Regal (12 years old)
Jameson Irish Whiskey
Jack Daniel

Glenfiddich (12 years old)
Woodford Reserve
Glenlivet

Royal Salute

Crown Royal Blended
(Canadian whiskey)
Cardhill Gold Reserve
(single malt)

Haig Dimple Golden Selection Blended

Johnnie Walker

Gold Label Reserve Premium
Dalmore (12 year malt whiskey)
Old St. Andrews

Twilight Diamond (10 years)
Willets Pot Still Kentucky
Straight Burbon

£3.25
£3.45
£3.45
£3.95
£3.95
£4.75
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.45
£4.75
£4.95
£4.45

£3.95
£3.45
£3.45
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£9.95
£4.45

£4.95

£4.95
£4.95

£4.95
£4.95

£7.95

Absolut Vodka (original)
Flavoured Vodka (various)
Grey Goose French Vodka
Ciroc Premium Vodka
Belvedere

Whitley Neil Blood Orange Vodka

Blue Magic Vodka

Royal Dragon Ultra Premium Vodka

Martell VS Cognac
Courvoisier VS Cognac
Hennessy VS French Cognac
Remi Martin VSOP Fine
Champagne Cognac

Remi Martin 1738 Accord

Fine Champagne

Hennessy Fine VSOP Cognac
De Kuyper XO Cherry Brandy
De Kuyper XO Apricot Brandy
Clas Des Ducs XO Armagnac
Carlos 1 Imperial XO 15 years
Remi Martin XO Limited Edition

Bacardi White Rum
Lambs Navy Rum
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum
Tia Maria

Drambuie

Cointreau

Grand Marnier
Campari

Malibu

Pernod

Archer’s

Disaronno Amaretto
Baileys

Martini (Dry/Rosso)
Cinzano Bianco

Port

Taboo

(50ml)
(50ml)
(50ml)
(50ml)
(50ml)

£3.25
£3.45
£3.95
£4.45
£4.45
£3.95
£4.45
£7.95

£3.75
£3.75
£3.95
£3.95

£4.95

£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£7.95
£7.95
£10.95

£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25
£3.25



