



Drinks Menu

The Cottage

90 Church Street Warrington, England



BOTTLE £250ML £175ML

1. Chardonnay (2)

£14.95 £5.25 £4.25

Smooth and creamy Chardonnay with tropical fruit flavours and the right amount of acidity to be moreish.

2. Sauvigon Blanc (1)

£14.95 £5.25 £4.25

Aromas of grapefruit that leads to a crisp and dry palate with hints of lemon and lime

3. Merlot (2)

£14.95 £5.25 £4.25

Soft with succulent berry and damson flavours and a pleasing hint of cinnamon spice.

4. Cabernet Sauvignon (B)

£14.95 £5.25 £4.25

Chile

Smooth, easy drinking and packed with ripe blackcurrant flavours and a warm, peppery finish.

5. Merlot Rose (2)

California

£15.95 £5.75 £4.75

Mouth-watering summer berry flavours with a hint of candy create this perfectly balanced easy drinking refreshing rose.

BOTTLE

6. Pinot Grigio Blush (2)

£16.95

California

An Italian favourite style wine, with mouth-watering undertones of summer fruit flavours and a crisp, clean taste.

7. White Zinfandel (2)

£18.95

California

Aromatic notes of watermelon and nectarines explode in the mouth to be followed by long, lingering flavours of ripe, red fruits.

8. Rose Cotes De Province (2) France

£22.95

A lively, tasty wine, enjoyable for its purity and finesse.

BOTTLE

9. Sauvignon Blanc (1)

£15.95

Bright yellow colour with green highlights, strong citrus aromas of lemon And lime with passionfruit and hints of grass. A light bodied wine of offering Plentiful fresh fruit, crisp acidity and a pleasing finish.

10. Pinot Grigio (2)

£17.95

Dry, crisp and fruity with a wonderful hint of lemon.

delicate citrus fruit flavours and soft refreshing acidity.

11. Chenin Blanc

£18.95

Pale lemon colour, it is crisp and vibrant on the palate with smooth

(3)

12. Chardonnay (2)

£18.95

A fresh, fruit driven wine with aromas of tropical fruits, peaches and a hint of lightly toasted oak. Fresh and ripe with flavours of melon and fig and a delicate, creamy texture with a crisp, clean finish.

13. Sauvignon Blanc (2)

£26.95

New Zealand

Pronounced gooseberry flavours and everything you would expect to find in classic NZ Sauvignon. Crisp and refreshing it has a rich texture and lively tropical fruit flavours.

14. Chablis

£29.95

France

The nose and flavour has distinctive Chardonnay fruit with subtle vanilla notes and a very long finish.

### Shota

Sourz (Various)	£3.25
Sambuca (White/Pink/Black)	£3.25
<b>After Shock (Various Flavours)</b>	£3.25
Jose Cuervo Gold Tequila	£3.25
Jagermiester	£3.50
Jager Bomb	£5.50

### Rottle Selections

Cobra	(330ml)	£3.50
Cobra Zero	(330ml)	£3.50
Tiger Self	(330ml)	£3.75
Black Sheep Ale	(500ml)	£4.95
Corona	(330ml)	£3.50
Budweiser	(330ml)	£3.50
Desperados	(330ml)	£3.75
Strongbow	(330ml)	£3.50
Kopparberg	(500ml)	£4.95
Mixed Fruit or Strawberry and Lime		
Magners	(330ml)	£3.75

## raught Beers

	Half	Pint
Peroni	£2.95	£5.35
Lal Toofan	£2.40	£4.20
Kozel	£2.40	£4.20
Cruzcampo	£2.75	£4.50

## Soft Drinks

		Reg	Large
Cordials		£1.20	£2.00
Soda Waters		£1.65	£2.00
Fruit Juice		£2.70	£3.50
Coke/Diet Coke		£2.70	£3.50
Lemonade		£2.70	£3.50
Mineral/Sparkling Water		£1.95	£2.95
Red Bull		£2.50	-
J20		£2.70	-
Appletiser		£2.60	-
Coke/Diet Coke	Bottle	200ml	£2.10
Mixers Fever Tree Range		200ml	£1.95

### Rellinis

Classic	£9.95
Raspberry	£9.95
Martini	£9.95
Strawberry	£9.95
<b>Exotic Fruit</b>	£9.95

### Cocktails

Champagne Cocktail	£12.95
--------------------	--------

### Classic cocktails

£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95

### Mocktails

Strawberry Blast	£3.95
Orange & Passionfruit Cooler	£3.95
Citrus Cooler	£3.95
Virgin Mojito	£3.95



### Red Uine

BOTTLE

#### 15. Merlot (B)

£16.95

Italy

A well rounded medium bodied soft wine deep ruby red in colour boasting the lively aromas of soft red berries and plums.

#### 16. Cabernet Sauvignon (B)

£16.95

Aromas of strawberry and raspberry with a hint of chocolate. Medium bodied with soft tannins on the finish.

#### 17. Shiraz (B)

Australia

Single varietal Australian Shiraz offering all the right elements - ripe, spicy fruit and a velvety feel in the mouth.

#### 18. Malbec (B)

**Argentina** 

Intense plum and black cherry fruit on the nose with mid-weight fruit on the taste with soft tannins and a clean acidity. It is unoaked and the finish has berry fruit and a hint of spice.

#### 19. Rioja Crianza (C)

£28.95

A complex wine with obvious oak treatment on the palate. The harmony of premium grapes aged in oak vats for over 12 months has achieved a lovely balanced wine equally good on its own or especially as an accompaniment with flavoured red meats.

## Sparkling Wine

BOTTLE

#### 20. Prosecco Brut DOC (1)

£21.95

This Prosecco is fresh and fruity with a crisp citrus twist on the finish.

#### 21. Rosato Rose (1)

This wine displays a lovely expression of red berry fruits and is perfect for a glass or two anytime.

#### 22. Prosecco Brut DOC 20cl (1)

£6.95

This Prosecco is fresh and fruity with a crisp citrus twist on the finish.

## Champagne

**BOTTLE** 

#### 23. Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut NV1 (1)

£78.95

Famous for a long time for its consistent quality and full but biscuit finish.

#### 24. Bollinger Special Cuvee

£65.00

This is the result of the delicate blending between harvest grapes and a majority of reserve wines, including some aged in magnums for more than 15 years in the cellars.

#### 25. Moet & Chandon

£65.00

A fresh crisp palate reveals white-fleshed fruits (apple, pear, white peach), citrus fruits (lemon), floral notes (lime blossom) and elegant hints of brioche and fresh nuts.





## Vintage Champagne

BOTTLE

#### 26. Dom Perignon

£175.00

France

Made from premium parcels of Chardonnay and Pinot Noir vineyards. A compelling blend it remains one of the most prestigious champagnes in the world today.

#### 27. Laurent-Perrier Cuvee Rose

£65.00

France

The only NV Rose made from 100% Pinot Noir, all from Grand Cru villages. That is what produces the quality.

#### 28. Louis Roederer Cristal

£299.99

Franc

It has a silky texture and fruity aromas, complemented by a powerful mineral quality with white fruit and citrus notes. Cristal is a wine that keeps well: it can be conserved for over twenty years without losing its freshness and character.

## Gins

Beef Eater London Dry Gin	£3.25
Flavoured Gin (Various)	£3.45
Bombay Sapphire	£3.45
Hendrick's	£3.95
Arber Gin	£3.95
Liverpool Gin	£4.75
Tanqueray No.10	£3.95
Monkey 47	£3.95
Egerton Blue Spiced Gin	£3.95
Silent Pool Gin	£4.45
The King of Soho	£4.75
Mary-Le-Bone London Dry Gin	£4.95
Chase Orange	£4.45

## Whiskey

Chivas Regal (12 years old)	£3.95
Jameson Irish Whiskey	£3.45
Jack Daniel	£3.45
Glenfiddich (12 years old)	£3.95
Woodford Reserve	£3.95
Glenlivet	£3.95
Royal Salute	£9.95
Crown Royal Blended	£4.45
(Canadian whiskey)	
Cardhill Gold Reserve	£4.95
(single malt)	
Haig Dimple Golden Selection Blended	£4.95
Johnnie Walker	£4.95
Gold Label Reserve Premium	
Dalmore (12 year malt whiskey)	£4.95
Old St. Andrews	£4.95
Twilight Diamond (10 years)	
Willets Pot Still Kentucky	£7.95
Straight Burbon	

### Vodka

Absolut Vodka (original)	£3.25
Flavoured Vodka (various)	£3.45
Grey Goose French Vodka	£3.95
Ciroc Premium Vodka	£4.45
Belvedere	£4.45
Whitley Neil Blood Orange Vodka	£3.95
Blue Magic Vodka	£4.45
Royal Dragon Ultra Premium Vodka	£7.95

## Brandy

Martell VS Cognac	£3.75
Courvoisier VS Cognac	£3.75
Hennessy VS French Cognac	£3.95
Remi Martin VSOP Fine	£3.95
Champagne Cognac	
Remi Martin 1738 Accord	£4.95
Fine Champagne	
Hennessy Fine VSOP Cognac	£5.95
De Kuyper XO Cherry Brandy	£5.95
De Kuyper XO Apricot Brandy	£5.95
Clas Des Ducs XO Armagnac	£7.95
Carlos 1 Imperial XO 15 years	£7.95
Remi Martin XO Limited Edition	£10.95

# Other Spirit & Liqueurs

Bacardi White Rum		£3.25
Lambs Navy Rum		£3.25
Captain Morgan Spiced Rum		£3.25
Tia Maria		£3.25
Drambuie		£3.25
Cointreau		£3.25
Grand Marnier		£3.25
Campari		£3.25
Malibu		£3.25
Pernod		£3.25
Archer's		£3.25
Disaronno Amaretto		£3.25
Baileys	(50ml)	£3.25
Martini (Dry/Rosso)	(50ml)	£3.25
Cinzano Bianco	(50ml)	£3.25
Port	(50ml)	£3.25
Taboo	(50ml)	£3.25

4